RESOLUTION - AMENDMENT #2 TO DWI HIGH VISIBILITY ENGAGEMENT CAMPAIGN

WHEREAS, the Town of Rosendale signed an agreement with the County of Ulster Stop DWI for DWI enforcement patrols with the County of Ulster, and

WHEREAS, Ulster County has submitted Amendment #2 to Contract #2023-00000672 DWI High Visibility Engagement Campaign Agreement with the Town of Rosendale to amend the terms and conditions of the Agreement to increase the not-to-exceed amount by \$8,593.00 a copy of which is annexed hereto and made a part hereof.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale hereby authorizes the Supervisor to sign said amendment on behalf of the Town of Rosendale.

Motion made at a meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Rosendale, August 14, 2024 by
Supervisor Walsh and seconded by Councilm
VOTING MEMBERS:
Councilman Hassett
Louicillian Hassett
Councilman Havranek
Councilmember Sweeney
Councilmember Wykoff
Supervisor Walsh